507645186 12/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7692081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEXUS ENVIRONMENTAL, L.L.C.	12/05/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXUS CLINICAL LLC	
Street Address:	304 INDIAN TRACE #162	
City:	WESTON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33326	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9046491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169755500

Email: cooper@gardner-linn.com

Correspondent Name: GARDNER LINN BURKHART & ONDERSMA LLP

Address Line 1: 2900 CHARLEVOIX DR SE

Address Line 2: STE. 300

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRI04 P-102B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK S. BURKHART	
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick S. Burkhart/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/13/2022		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent assignment 120522#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062072 FRAME: 0594

507645186

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT, ("Assignment"), by Nexus Environmental, L.L.C., a limited liability corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 50 South Pointe Drive, Unit 1001, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, ("Assignor"), in favor of Nexus Clinical LLC, a limited liability corporation of Florida having a place of business at 304 Indian Trace #162 Weston, Florida 33326 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Patent No. 9,046,491, entitled SURFACE AND RESONANCE-ENHANCED RAMAN DETECTION METHOD AND APPARATUS, issued on June 2, 2015 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign and transfer all right, title and interest in and to the Patent from Assignor to Assignee including the right to sue and recover on all claims for damages and lost profits for any and all past infringements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent together with all causes of actions, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from any infringement, including past infringement, of the Patent, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner and proprietor of the rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

WITNESS:

Nexus Environmental, L.L.C.

Saraswati Trillathi

Name: Pooja Tripathi

Title: Member Date: 12 5 22

PATENT REEL: 062072 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 12/13/2022